IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

APPELLANT

VS.

CAUSE NO. 2008-CA-01727

JERRY P. JONES

APPELLEE

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Appeal From:

Circuit Court, Jones County, Mississippi

THOMAS L. TULLOS POST OFFICE DRAWER 567 BAY SPRINGS, MS 39422 TELEPHONE NO. (601) 764-4258 FACSIMILE NO. (601) 764-4126 MISS. BAR NO.

Counsel for Jerry P. Jones

TABLE OF CONTENTS

iii
iv
1
2-5
6
7
7
7-8
. 8-10
10-11
11
12-13
13-14
15

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

APPELLANT

VS.

CAUSE NO. 2008-CA-01727

JERRY P. JONES

APPELLEE

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

The undersigned counsel of record certifies that the following listed persons have an interest in the outcome of this case. These representations are made in order that the Judiciary may evaluate possible disqualifications or recusal.

- 1. Jerry P. Jones, Appellee
- 2. Thomas L. Tullos, Attorney for Appellee
- 3. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, Appellant
- 4. Phillip W. Gaines, Attorney for Appellant
- 5. William W. McKinley, Jr., Attorney for Appellant
- 6. Honorable Gaylon Harper, County Court Judge
- 7. Honorable Billy Joe Landrum, Circuit Court Judge

Certified, this the //day of April, 2009,

THOMAS L. TULLOS
Attorney for Appellee

iii

luller

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	PAGES
Cunningham v. Mitchell, 549 So.2d 955 (Miss. 1989)	12
Dawkins v. Redd Pest Control Co., 607 So.2d 1232 (Miss. 1992)	7
Hegwood v. Williams, 949 So. 2d 729 (Miss. 2007)	12
Karenina By Vronsky v. Presley, 526 So.2d 518 (Miss. 1988)	8
Kilpatrick v. Mississippi Baptist Medical Center, 461 So.2d 765 (Miss. 1984)	13
Nichols v. Munn, 565 So. 2d 1132 (Miss. 1990)	9
Pierce v. Heritage Properties, Inc., 688 So.2d. 1385 (Miss. 1997)	11, 14
Robert v. Colson, 729 So.2d 1243 (Miss. 1999)	7
Scoggins v. Ellzey Beverages, Inc., 743 So.2d 990 (Miss. 1999")	7, 11
White v. White, 509 So. 2d 205 (Miss. 1987)	12
Wycoff v. Nichols, 32 F.R. D. 370 (W.D. Mo.1963)	9
OTHER AUTHORITY:	
Am Jur 2 nd , Vol. 23, Depositions and Discovery, §126	Q
